ER
Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form mret be boped
Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION July 2006
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 0 # CO /00803
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 4767 APl 116+ 163:22061 ~O9"O*
Name: _Bﬂgh@pl_omlhlng.__—__ Lease Name: VWaller Well #: 2
Address: 2.0, Box 783188 Spot: -SE -NW._NW sec.8 _ twp.7__s R 20 []East
city/state/zip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188 ~ county: Rooks ‘ West
Contact Person: Jahn Niernberger Feetfrom [/] North/ [] South Line of Section: 990
Phone #:_316-691-9500 Festfrom [ ] East / [¥] West Line of Section: 4290
v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: 1KC {Perfs): W&M
Formation: _Joronto (Perfs): 3436'-3438'
Formation: Arbuckle (Perts): .3690.5'-3695.5'; 3682.5'-3687.5'
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Peris):

_/_.... 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each intervak:

Formation: LKC BoPD: 0.33 MCFPD: gwpD: 1.50
Formation: +Oronto porD: 0.33 MCFPD: pwep: 3.50
Formation: Arbuckle sorPD: _2.79 MCFPD: pwep: 20.35
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject wel, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on ofisetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator. RECEIVED

/ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
_¥___a, signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a, OC

CONSERVATION Ly i
WICHITA, kS

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5. Wireline log of subject well.
L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the folfowing:
— 5. Well construction diagram of subject well.
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of Kansas )
} §5: ] ‘
County of . Sedgwick ) P
VERIFICATION: | heraby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: S &Q

knowledge and personal befief, this request for commingling is true and ! . John C. Niernberger
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with  Frinted Name: 9

the information supplied in this application. Tiie: Production Manager
R Subscribed & sworn to before me this 15t _day of October ,20 08
KCC Office Use Only Aomote U eacer
Oo D( J Notary Public:
enied pprove
o b i U’M My Commission Expires: ___ 9 I 7 / A6/
t ived: ﬂt - i : I
KCC Date Received 15-Day Periods Ends Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mall with all required attachments and files to: KCG - Conservation Diviston, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 67202
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N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Choirman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 7, 2008

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE:  Approved Commingling CO100803
Waller #2, Sec. 6-T7S-R20W, Rooks County
API No. 15-163-22961-00-02

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 2, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Toronio 0.33 0 3.50 3436-3438
LKC 0.33 0 1.50  |3449-3617 OA
Arbuckle 2.79 0 20.35 |3682-3695 OA
Total Estimated Current Production| 3.45 0 25.35

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

‘Docket Number CO100803 has been-assigned to this approved application-Use this number for

well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concem this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

At

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichirz, KS 6§7202-3802
(316} 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211  htip://keeks.gov/
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Landowner: N 51
I;ndowh{u?r: Trust Alvin/Louise Newell I[')esse?‘ |
Cfée‘s,- vmfg, TSt |Revocable Trust ennis Hame &
HC 01“%?”‘ flge S |912 Mosswood 806 W. 10th
Damar, KS 67632 De’byé;‘s 67037 | Plainville, KS 67663

n

3
Fichita, KS 67278-3148 o2

1/2 Mile Radius

{ﬂmallef'
<
Mineral Owners: See Box A

] o
Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

P

nfysy00y
&
®

D
/K Operator:

Blake Exploration, Inc.
201 W. Main St.
o Bosue, KS 67625

2
®
| Operator: ¢ ©
=] Ritchie Explroation, Inc.
& =| PO 783188 N
3 _ : Wichita, KS 67278-3188
= I 1
Box A
*Jeffrey B. Christian Rev. Trust
Jeffrey B Christlan, Trustee
5836 Blueridge St. RITCHIE
?ﬁ‘:éi'f;;‘éégi‘iﬁ“"s ERERORATION, INC. Application for
2710 N. Lake Ridge St. Legend Commingling of

Wichita, KS 67205-1663

*Bradford J. Waller

320 N. Walmut St
Stockton, KS 67669-1420
*Eris Larhee Waller

9 Sunset St

Stockton, KS 67669-1432
*William L. Waller

9 Sunset St

Stockton, KS 67669-1432

@ Ol Well
& Abandoned Oil Well
<> Dryand Abandoned Well

Production or Fluids

Applicant Well: #2 Waller
All Wells, Name and Address of Landowner, Lessee of
Record, or Operator Within 3% Mile Radius

Gra

ham / Rooks County, Kanasas

Prepared By:
Justin Clegg

Scale:
1 : 16,500

Date:
September 26, 2008

RelciView
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 02 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K&



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a ¥ mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#2 Waller
SE/4 NW/4 NW/4
Section 6-7S-20W
Rooks Co., KS
Township 6 South, Range 20 West
Rooks Co., KS
Sec. 31: S/2 Dennis Hamel Lessee
806 W. 10®
Plainville, KS 67663
Township 6 South, Range 21 West S
Graham Co., KS £
g o %
Sec. 36: W/2SE/4  Deges Living Trust Landowner <& 2 2R
C/o Virgil Deges 2% o gm
HC 01, Box 11 22 0 2%
Damar, KS 67632 s g 8¢
NE/4SE/4  Alvin & Louise Newell Rev. Trust Landowner
912 Mosswood
Derby, KS 67037
SE/4SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Don Billips Trust
Township 7 South, Range 20 West
Rooks Co., KS
Sec. 6: NE/4 Dean & Ida Mae Lesage Landowner
3706 Hilicrest Drive
Hays, KS 67601
SE/4 Blake Exploration, Inc. Operator: Loeffler B/C
201 W, Main St.
Bogue, KS 67625
SwW/4

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Operator: #1 R.V. Jones

#2 R.V. Jones
#3 R.V. Jones




NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Waller
#1 Waller A OWWO

#2 Waller
Rebecca Stephan Mineral Owner (#2 Waller)
2710 N. Lake Ridge St.
Wichita, KS 67205-1663
Bradford J. Waller Mineral Owner (#2 Waller)
320 N. Walnut St.
Stockton, KS 67669-1555
Eris Larhee Waller Mineral Owner (#2 Waller)
319 Gracie St.
Stockton, KS 67669-1420
William L. Waller Mineral Owner (#2 Waller)
9 Sunset St.
Stockton, KS 67669-1432
Township 7 South, Range 21 West
Graham Co., KS
Sec. 1: E/2 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Trexler
#2 Trexler OWWO
#4 Trexler
Katisas o RECEIVED
S CORPORATION Compiggcy,
0CT 07 2008
CONSERVATION ppyigion

WICHIA, ks




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Dennis Hamel
806 10th
Plainville, KS 67663

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-7S-20W, Rooks County, Kansas

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

g
Thanks for your time. Q ]
€ 2 g
, 2 Q9 2/
‘cerely, i = 2 g 89
52 ~ 3T
J o 2 O B85
. 2 g go
John Niernberger, Production Manager 2 o
z
Date this application and certificate was mailed

: 10/01/2008

wUISSIN

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation

‘Aorota " easer
RONDA MESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public

My commission expires: 05/07/2012
mTEOF
MyAppt Exp. 13-

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Virgil Deges
Deges Living Trust
HC01,Box 11
Damar, KS 67632

To Whom It May Concern:

EXPLORATION, INC.

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-78-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500

Thanks for your time.

Date this application and certificate was mailed

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

%ﬂl@ﬂy,

John Niernberger, Production Manager
¢ 10/01/2008

S “VLHIIM
NOISIAIQ NOLYANZISNGD
600z 20 130
SNV
WNOD NOLVEOAS0D v
NOISS! R A0

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation

! RONDA MESSER

MvApuBm

P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188

Ronda Messer, Notary Public
My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500
Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
reif@ritchie-exp.com

Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RIiTcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Alvin & Louise Newell Rev. Trust
912 Mosswood

Derby, KS 67037

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-75-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

‘Thanks for your time.
S'?é;ly,

John Niemberger, Production Manager
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 10/01/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

SH'VLIHOIM
NOISING NOLYANISNOD
g00Z 20 130
(GISSIAKOD NOILYHOA0D SYSN
“ Qan3oaYd

RON Aonc
mmegﬁfR Ronda Messer, Notary Public
STATE OF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
= MyApet Brp. SL0L12

|
(316) 691-9500 ‘
P.O.Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700 :

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com

Wichita, Kansas 672262328 |

T T



EXP1L.ORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Dean & 1da Mae Lesage
3706 Hillcrest Drive
Hays, KS 67601

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-78-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Nlemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. %
8 o 2
Siacerely, 5% R4 % A
85 o g8
. : 2~ 3<
John Niernberger, Production Manager 58 & &0
2 8 2
g =
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 10/01/2008 ‘ 8

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Aen ot Meoaer
m“wpﬁﬁsa Ronda Messer, Notary Public
STATEOF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
~= My Appt Exp. =

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei(@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Blake Exploration, Inc.
201 W. Main St.
Bogue, KS 67625

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-75-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.,

Thanks for your time. 2
8 o &
Singefel Z & 8x
Y, = = - 8 m
22 o 28
e _ g8 ~ 3t
John Niernberger, Production Manager “ % § 8 o
2 £
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 10/01/2008 g

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

RONDAMESSER \Am
NOTARY FUBLIC Ronda Me.sse.r, Nota{y Public
STATE OF ﬂ My commission expires: 05/07/2012
(316) 691-9500
P.0O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N, Bldg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RiTCcHIE
EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Rebecca Stephan
2710 N. Lake Ridge St.
Wichita, KS 67205-1663

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW

NW of Sec. 6-75-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the

subject well.
No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to calt John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.

SVENWY

Q3anzoay

John Niemberger, Production Manager

8002 z0 120

SN ViHIImM
NOISIAIG NOLYAYISNOD
NOISSIANOO NOLIYHOdNDD

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 10/01/2008

STATE OF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Aonola. 7Viesaer

RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 05/07/2012
B W

(316) 691-9500

Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ §t. N, Bldg. 700

P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Bradford J. Waller
320 N. Walnut St.
Stockton, KS 67669-1555

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-78-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

:

Si ely, § o %
2 9 2a
l 82 = £3
: b -
Jonn Niernberger, Production Manager ;% : 2%
vz 8 8¢

B oo
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 10/01/2008 g i

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

“Aonole. Yleaaer
RONDAMESSER Ronda M :
NOTARY PUBLIC onda Messer, Notary Public
SWBE:.F N My commission expires: 05/07/2012
MyAppt

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ st. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RIiTCHIE
EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

October 1, 2008

Eris Larhee Waller
319 Gracie St.
Stockton, KS 67669-1420

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-75-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
2
S?eer?y, 8 o @
\ =3 < 3
= 2% = &f
John Niernberger, Production Manager E e~ §§
b7 _'%_ 8 . :
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 10/01/2008 s =® %
g
STATEOF KANSAS ) é

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niemberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation,

‘-A onolo. Y'Y lesaer
RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
STNEOF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
MyAppL Exp. :&';5 13-
(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax {316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-1188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RiTCHIE
EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichits, Kansas

October 1, 2008

William L. Waller
9 Sunset St.
Stockton, KS 67669-1432

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-78-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

John Niemnberger, Production Manager

SX 'VLIHOIM
NOISHAIQ NOILYANISNGD

8002 70 130

Car0D NOUVIOAOD SVSN
QRN

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 10/01/2008

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 1, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

W

Aonoto. 1leaser
RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
Q mm‘” My commission expires: 05/07/2012
- My Agpt Exp. 517/t

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 1¢i@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

November 4, 2008

Ilene Emery
2235 Harlan
Denver, CO 80214

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Toronto, Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle sources of supply for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec. 6-7S-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

v s RECEIVEL
: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI:.
Thank . Cm/mly NOV 05 2008

\ S CONSERVATION DIvision

> - WICHI
John Niernberger, Production Manager TAKS

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 11/04/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 4, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.
Honota 1Mleasen

RONDAMESSER ' :
NOTARY PUBLIC Ronda Me.sse:r, _Nota%'y Public
STATE OF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
myhppt Brp. 2L |
(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bidg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was
\ th
made as aforesaidon the_8_of

Octoher AD. 2008  with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th day of Qctober, 2008

Printers Fee: _$66.00

- Anv- persons ‘who- obfect 1o-or profest thig
- appficaflon shall: be reguired to. filz their

" pursuant- to Commission regulations and
* musk stale specific reasens why the.grant of
" the application: may cause waste, - violate
* correlative rights or pollute tha natural

[EGAL PUBLICATION.

. Flrst Rublished in the Wichita Eagle
October B, 2008 (2890701)

LEGAL NOTICE )
You, and each of you, are hereby noﬂﬂed

. that Ritchie Exploration, Inc. has filed an

apblication to commence the commingling of
production from the Toronte, Lansing-!
Kansas Clty and Arbuckle sources of suppl
for the #2 Waller well located approx SE NW
NW of Sec, 6-75-20W, Roaks Confy, Kansas.

chiections or protests with. the Conservation
Divislon . ..of - the ~ State < Corporation
Commission of the State’of Kansas within
fifteen. {15). davs from the date of .the
publication, These profasts. shall be filed

resources of the stale of Kansas. i no
protests are recelved, this-application may:
be granted through a summary preceeding,

_If valid protests are received, !hls matter

will ba set for hearing.
All persons Inlerested or concerned shall’
take notice of the foregnlng and shall govern;

' themselves accordingl

R oCé-HE EXPLORATION INC.
= Wichiig, KS 67278—3!88
\f316)69

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 05 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, ROOKS COUNTY, SS:

Jack Krier, of lawful age, being first duly swom, deposes and says that she 1s the‘
publisher of PLAINVILLE TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in the _City ot
Plainviile, in Rooks County, Kansas, and having a general circulation therein; that
a notice of which a true copy as printed is hereto attached, has been published in each

-and every paper of each and every issue of said newspaper for a period of
consecutive weeks. The publication dates bemng:

" (Firt -published in"the

October 9, 2008 issue of thie Q Oc) 20 0%

Plainville:Times) .- ...t
N .

“You, and each: of. you, are.-
hereby notified that Ritchie
Exploration, Inc. has filed an
application o commence.the 20
commingling - of production o
from the Toronto, Lansing-
Kansas City and Arbuckle .
sources -of ‘'supply for the #2 20
Waller ‘well located..approx ’
SE NW NW of Sec. 6-75-
20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

.20

Any:persons who object to or - 20

protest this application shall -

be required to file their objec- . . ,
g"-!‘s or protests with the © Affiant further says that said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly
Sﬁ;ﬁ?"’a‘“’" P"gs;‘r’:of;tggﬁ ¥ published in said county during the period of fifty-twg consecutive weeks pnorto_;he
Commission of.fhe:State ‘f | date of the first publication of said notice as aforesaid; and that prior to a}nd during
Kansas -within..filteen. (15) the duration of this notice said newspaper has been admitted to the United States

days .from the date of the . ) .
-publication. These protests ! mails in said County as Second Class Matter; and that all statements herein made are

shall be filed pursuant’ to . ithi wledee of the affiant.
Cominission regulations and | within the personal kao g 4 ;
must. state - specific: reasons - ) 0‘( /Z :

tion may caduse waste, violate

correlative rights “or “pollute

thie ‘hatural- resources of the '

State: . of:" Kansas.. Ifi,:no: i iljj \ OOB
* protests..are. received, this | Subscribed and sworn to before me this l day of AD.,2

application may beé granited

through a summary proceed-
ing. If valid protestsare . ' M %&d
-raceived,’ this matter wiil be ‘*’ k/u.OL

soviorheamne B CYNTHA M e (Notary Peblic)

why the' grant of the applica;
Publisher

Alt persons interdsted o Notary Public - State of Kansas

gerned shall take notice’ of | My Appt. Expires - O 7
the foregoirig -and shall gov- ' .. . 9A1 LA p
sal o My commission expires onthe mﬂd day of \ z__(ﬁ

ern-themselves accordingly.- '

RITCHIE EXPLORATION,
R o} PRINTER'S FEES: ﬂ 30.,%%
Ly PO B 783188

" Wichita, KS 67278-3188
e - +{316)-691-8500 RECEIVED
St - KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 05 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

a—




